

22 Ct. Cases 973/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SOMDUTT

02.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
 Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
 Mr. Nitin Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
 None for the accused.

The AR of the complainant submits that the matter could not be settled before the National Lok Adalat.

Put up for appearance of the accused and for consideration on bail and notice on **19.03.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
02.12.2025