

63 Ct. Cases 136/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. PRAVEEN SOLANKI S/O
RAMESH KUMAR (USER/RC)
PS BINDA PUR

07.05.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ms. Shruti Bhasin, Ld. proxy counsel for the
complainant.
Accused in person with Ld. proxy counsel Ms. Lubana
Alvi.

The proxy counsel for the accused submits that she has
instructions from the main counsel Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta to
submit that the accused does not wish to lead any defence evidence
(DE).

Accordingly, DE stands closed.

Both sides request for a short adjournment for
appearance of the main counsels.

At joint request, put up for final arguments on
11.05.2026 at 12:00 PM.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
07.05.2026