

**16 Ct. Cases 136/2022 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.
PRAVEEN SOLANKI S/O RAMESH KUMAR (USER/RC) /0
(BINDA PUR)**

16.07.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Gupta Ld. Counsel for accused
(through VC)

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that accused does
not want to lead any DE.

In view of the submissions of Ld. Counsel for the
accused, DE is closed.

Put up for final arguments on **23.07.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar V)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
16.07.2026